
 

Page 1 of 4 

Governmental Accounting and 
Financial Reporting Seminar 
May 17, 2013 

 
Attendees by Last Name 
Jennifer Acton—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Robbie Alford—Office of State Controller 

Robert Allen—NC School of Science and Mathematics 

Shelly Alman—Gaston College 

Gregory Alvord—Department of Health and Human Services 

Ann Anderson—Office of State Controller 

Lewis Andrews—Department of State Treasurer 

Marti Asher—Gateway University Research Park 

Kristina Autio—Office of State Auditor 

Gloria Avent-Kindred—Department of Commerce 

Khalid Awan—Department of Public Safety 

Debra D Bailey—East Carolina University 

Lien Bailey—UNC at Pembroke 

Bruce Baird—Office of State Auditor 

Jennifer Baird—Department of Agriculture 

Jasheen Ballance—Elizabeth City State University 

Alicia Bartosch—UNC at Charlotte 

Paige Bates—NC State University 

Kim Battle—Department of State Treasurer 

DeAhn Baucom—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Joe Belnak—NC Education Lottery 

Randy Bennett—UNC at Greensboro 

Thomas Berryman—Department of Health and Human Services 

Esperanza Best—Winston-Salem State University 

Jeannie Betts—Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Michael Bingham—Western Piedmont Community College 

David Blakemore—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Leslie Blankenship—Isothermal Community College 

Joyce Boni—Office of State Auditor 

Floyd Bowen Jr—Department of Health and Human Services 

Dee Bowling—East Carolina University 

Amy Bowman—Department of Administration 

Jennifer Brady—NC State University 

Bryan Brannon—Wildlife Resources Commission 

Julie Brasfield—NC State University 

Robert Brinson—Department of Public Safety 

Michelle Brock—South Piedmont Community College 

Nancy Brock—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Madelene Brooks—Carteret Community College 

Leon Browning—UNC General Administration 

Helen Buck—NC A and T State University 

Wes Bunch—Catawba Valley Community College 

Ricky Bunn—Department of Transportation 

Katherine Burckley—NC A and T State University 

Jean Burke—Department of Public Safety 

George Burnette—UNC School of the Arts 

Melinda Canady—Department of State Treasurer 

Edith Cannady—Office of State Controller 

Charles Cansler—NC State University 

Cynthia Carter—NC Central University 

Angela Chafalovitch—Department of State Treasurer 

Susan Charlton—Department of Public Instruction 

Emily Coble—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Bruce Cole—Gaston College 

Paul Cole—Department of Health and Human Services 

Stephanie Coleman—East Carolina University 

Cindy Collie—Alamance Community College 

Jennifer Coltrane—NC State University 

Kathy Cooper—Department of Transportation 

Celia Cox—Department of Secretary of the State 

Dorene Creech—Department of Transportation 

Shannon Creech—Department of Justice 

Kimberly S. Crews—High Point Regional 

Ann Cutler—Rockingham Community College 

Terry Dail—NC State Ports Authority 

Dewanda Dalrymple—NC Central University 

Joy Darden—Office of State Controller 

Wayne Davenport—Department of Transportation 

Lana Davidson—High Point Regional 

Angela Davis—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Bertha Davis—Department of Transportation 

Diane Davis—NC A and T State University 

Joshua Davis—Department of Cultural Resources 

Rod Davis—Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Steve Davis—Department of Public Safety 

Yolanda Deaver—NC Central University 

Joseph DeBragga—Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

John Del Greco—Department of Public Safety 

George Dennis—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Sarah Dozier—Department of Cultural Resources 

Debbie Dryer—Office of State Controller 

Dana Dupree—Elizabeth City State University 

Kenneth Durham—Dept. of State Treasurer (Retired) 

Beth Edmondson—Golden Leaf Foundation 

Lauren Edwards—Department of Administration 

Mike Edwards—NC State University 

Bivian Ejimakor—NC A & T University 

Leah Englebright—Vance-Granville Community College 

Laresia Everett—Department of Insurance 

Marsha Fields—UNC General Administration 

Cliff Flood—UNC General Administration 

Joyce Flowers—Office of State Auditor 

Susan Flowers—Department of Cultural Resources 

Joan Fontes—Department of State Treasurer 

Carol Fornes—East Carolina University 

Lynne Forrest—Office of State Auditor 

Mark Foster—Department of Transportation 

Pam Fowler—Office of State Controller 

Susan "Carrie" Freeman—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Linda Garr—Rex Healthcare 

Susan Gentry—College of The Albemarle 

Anne Godwin—Office of State Controller 

Bonnie Godwin—Department of Agriculture 

Karen Grantham—South Piedmont Community College 

Christina Greene—Cape Fear Community College 

Martha Greene—Forsyth Technical Community College 

Larna Griffin—State Education Assistance Authority 

A.J. Hafele—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Keith Hammonds—Department of Public Safety 

Brenda Hampshire—UNC at Greensboro 

Ketih Harris—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Sarah Harris—Department of Public Instruction 

Kim Hartley—McGladrey LLP 

Jeffrey Henderson—UNC General Administration 

Shannon Hobby—Department of Commerce 

Simuel Hodges—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Milburn Holbrook—NC State University 

Linda Hollar—Office of State Auditor 

Thomas Holloman—Department of State Treasurer 

Susan Holton—NC State University 

James Horne—General Assembly 

John House—Centennial Authority 

Larry Huffman—Department of Health and Human Services 

Staci Huffman—UNC at Pembroke 

Frances Hunt—UNC at Pembroke 

Martha Hunt—Office of State Controller 

Prentice Hunt—Department of Administration 

Rusty Hunt—Davidson County Community College 

Elwanda Hyman-Farrow—Department of Commerce 

Heather Iannucci—UNC at Wilmington 

Kelly Jackson—Sampson Community College 

David Jamison—Appalachian State University 

Shivani Jani—Office of State Auditor 

Lars Jarkko—UNC General Administration 

Bud Jennings—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Sonda Jenson—UNC at Wilmington 

Elizabeth John—Department of Justice 

Cathy Johnson—Office of State Controller 

Lori Johnson—NC State University 

Sherrilyn Johnson—East Carolina University 

Jessica Jones—Wilson Technical Community College 

Wayne Jones—UNC at Greensboro 

Christine Jumalon—Office of State Auditor 

Sue Kearney—Department of Agriculture 

Robert Keeney—Durham Technical Community College 

Tim Kennedy—Office of State Auditor 

Judy King—NC School of Science and Mathematics 

Andrew Kleitsch—Durham Technical Community College 

Laura Klem—Office of State Controller 

Gina Knight—Elizabeth City State University 



 

Page 2 of 4 

Jim Knight—NC Education Lottery 

Stan Koziol—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Roxanne Krotoszynski—Department of Health and Human 

Services 

Karin Langbehn-Pecaut—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Darlene Langston—Department of Public Safety 

Alice LaRocca—UNC at Charlotte 

Michelle Lassiter—NC Education Lottery 

Kizzy Lea—Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Gayle Lemons—Office of Administrative Hearings 

Donna Lensen—Department of Commerce 

James Lindley—Department of Health and Human Services 

Van Lindley—Department of Administration 

Lee Linker—Office of State Auditor 

Ashley Little—Office of State Auditor 

Cathy Lively—Information Technology Services 

Carla Locklear—UNC at Pembroke 

Penny Locklear—UNC at Pembroke 

Sahvanna Locklear—UNC at Pembroke 

Frank Lord—Winston-Salem State University 

David Lucas—NC Central University 

Tami Luckwaldt—Department of Insurance 

Kathleen Lukens—UNC at Greensboro 

Lisa McClinton—UNC School of the Arts 

Biff McGilvray—Department of State Treasurer 

Ben McLawhorn—Office of State Controller 

Ralph McLester—UNC General Administration 

Jessica McMahon—Lenoir Community College 

John Meese—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Marvin Mervin—Department of Public Safety 

ERWIN Mialkowski—NC Education Lottery 

John Midyette—Department of Health and Human Services 

Kim Miller—NC State University 

Laketha Miller—Department of Health and Human Services 

Sonya Miller—Elizabeth City State University 

Kim Mitchell—Office of Information Technology Services 

Cynthia Modlin—East Carolina University 

LaTasha Moore—James Sprunt Community College 

Roberta Morgart—Department of Public Safety 

Tim Morris—East Carolina University 

Mary Morton—Department of Transportation 

Dannie Moss—East Carolina University 

Clayton Murphy—Office of State Controller 

Kristy Nance—UNC at Pembroke 

Preeta Nayak—Department of State Treasurer 

James Newman—Department of Insurance 

Mark Newsome—Alamance Community College 

Terri Noblin—Office of State Controller 

Hugh Norris—Department of State Treasurer 

Tony Norwood—Department of Administration 

Dare O'Connor—Department of Public Instruction 

Amanda O'Harrow—UNC at Pembroke 

Lori Oldham—Department of Cultural Resources 

Terri Overton—Department of Agriculture 

Ray Oxendine—UNC at Pembroke 

Jennifer Pacheco—Office of State Controller 

Bridget Paschal—North Carolina Utilities Commission 

Paru Patel—Department of State Treasurer 

Cindy Patterson—Davidson County Community College 

Tracy Patty—NC State University 

Martha Pendergrass—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Amy Penson—Isothermal Community College 

Malinda Peters—Department of State Treasurer 

Johnny Peterson—Craven Community College 

Rick Pieringer—Office of State Controller 

Maribel Pinol—McGladrey LLP 

Greg Plemmons—Western Carolina University 

Belinda Preacher—Department of Secretary of the State 

Dennis Press—UNC at Chapel Hill 

David Price—East Carolina University 

Phillip Price—Central Carolina Community College 

Betty Jo Ramsey—Southeastern Community College 

Chandrika Rao—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Lonnetta Raynor—Department of Transportation 

Harold Renfrow—Department of Transportation 

Samantha Reynolds—Blue Ridge Community College 

Steven Rhew—UNC at Greensboro 

Camellia Rice—Cape Fear Community College 

Lefevre Richard—Mitchell Community College 

Javier Rivera—Department of Health and Human Services 

Francine Rizzo—UNC at Pembroke 

Sharon Robertson—Tri-County Community College 

Wayne Rogers—Department of Transportation 

Zach Rogers—Office of State Auditor 

Elizabeth Rollinson—USS North Carolina Battleship Commission 

Tim Romocki—Department of State Treasurer 

Barbara Roper—Department of Administration 

Elizabeth Rozakis—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Janet Rupert—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Janet Rust—Department of Labor 

Karen Sadvary—Sampson Community College 

Jordan Samuel—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Lynne Sanders—UNC General Administration 

Joanie Saucier—Department of Public Safety 

William Schmidt—Department of Commerce 

Rebecca Schmitt—Rex Healthcare 

Troy Scoggins—Department of Health and Human Services 

Kimberly Seamans—UNC at Charlotte 

Amy Senogles—Office of State Auditor 

Teresa Shingleton—Office of State Controller 

Donald Skeen—UNC at Greensboro 

Debra Smith—Halifax Community College 

Laurie Smith—Department of Transportation 

Randy Smith—Wildlife Resources Commission 

Ron Smith—UNC at Greensboro 

Kenneth Spayd—UNC at Pembroke 

Kathleen Stefanick—Vance-Granville Community College 

David Steinbicker—Western Carolina University 

Karen Stevenson—UNC at Greensboro 

Sharon Stevenson—UNC General Administration 

Dan Stewart—Department of Health and Human Services 

John Stroud—Department of Transportation 

Michael Suggs—NC Education Lottery 

Hannah Sullivan—Office of State Auditor 

Michael Sullivan—Rex Healthcare 

Allis Talley—Department of State Treasurer 

Gwendolyn Tann—Department of Insurance 

Marla Tart—Wake Technical Community College 

Beth Taylor—NC State University 

Lisa Taylor—UNC Hospitals 

Wesley Taylor—General Assembly 

Katie Thigpen—Office of State Auditor 

Nancy Thomas—Office of State Controller 

Randy Thomas—Office of State Controller 

Shirley Trollinger—Office of State Controller 

Alvenia Uitenham—NC A and T State University 

Kim Van Metre—NC Community College System 

Ravi Velauthapillai—Cape Fear Community College 

Prabhavathi Vijayaraghavan—Office of State Controller 

Helen Vozzo—Office of State Controller 

Pamela Wade—Office of State Auditor 

Joyce Wallace—Office of Information Technology Services 

Megan Wallace—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Yiwen Wang—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Gary Ward—NC Central University 

Trina Warren—NC Global TransPark Authority 

Virginia Warren—Office of State Controller 

Thomas Washburn—Department of Health and Human Services 

Maureen Webb—Office of State Auditor 

Rex Whaley—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Ray Whitby Jr—Office of State Auditor 

Rene Whitesell—Gateway University Research Park 

Annette Woodard—Wayne Community College 

Pamela Wortham—Department of Administration 

Amber Young—Office of State Controller 

Willard Young—Department of Transportation 

Fang Zuo—UNC at Charlotte  



 

Page 3 of 4 

Governmental Accounting and 
Financial Reporting Seminar 
May 17, 2013 

 
Attendees by Agency 
George Dennis—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Bud Jennings—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Jordan Samuel—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Rex Whaley—Administrative Office of the Courts 

Cindy Collie—Alamance Community College 

Mark Newsome—Alamance Community College 

David Jamison—Appalachian State University 

Samantha Reynolds—Blue Ridge Community College 

Christina Greene—Cape Fear Community College 

Camellia Rice—Cape Fear Community College 

Ravi Velauthapillai—Cape Fear Community College 

Madelene Brooks—Carteret Community College 

Wes Bunch—Catawba Valley Community College 

John House—Centennial Authority 

Phillip Price—Central Carolina Community College 

Susan Gentry—College of The Albemarle 

Johnny Peterson—Craven Community College 

Rusty Hunt—Davidson County Community College 

Cindy Patterson—Davidson County Community College 

Amy Bowman—Department of Administration 

Lauren Edwards—Department of Administration 

Prentice Hunt—Department of Administration 

Van Lindley—Department of Administration 

Tony Norwood—Department of Administration 

Barbara Roper—Department of Administration 

Pamela Wortham—Department of Administration 

Jennifer Baird—Department of Agriculture 

Bonnie Godwin—Department of Agriculture 

Sue Kearney—Department of Agriculture 

Terri Overton—Department of Agriculture 

Gloria Avent-Kindred—Department of Commerce 

Shannon Hobby—Department of Commerce 

Elwanda Hyman-Farrow—Department of Commerce 

Donna Lensen—Department of Commerce 

William Schmidt—Department of Commerce 

Joshua Davis—Department of Cultural Resources 

Sarah Dozier—Department of Cultural Resources 

Susan Flowers—Department of Cultural Resources 

Lori Oldham—Department of Cultural Resources 

Jeannie Betts—Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Rod Davis—Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Joseph DeBragga—Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Gregory Alvord—Department of Health and Human Services 

Thomas Berryman—Department of Health and Human Services 

Floyd Bowen Jr—Department of Health and Human Services 

Paul Cole—Department of Health and Human Services 

Larry Huffman—Department of Health and Human Services 

Roxanne Krotoszynski—Department of Health and Human 

Services 

James Lindley—Department of Health and Human Services 

John Midyette—Department of Health and Human Services 

Laketha Miller—Department of Health and Human Services 

Javier Rivera—Department of Health and Human Services 

Troy Scoggins—Department of Health and Human Services 

Dan Stewart—Department of Health and Human Services 

Thomas Washburn—Department of Health and Human Services 

Laresia Everett—Department of Insurance 

Tami Luckwaldt—Department of Insurance 

James Newman—Department of Insurance 

Gwendolyn Tann—Department of Insurance 

Shannon Creech—Department of Justice 

Elizabeth John—Department of Justice 

Janet Rust—Department of Labor 

Susan Charlton—Department of Public Instruction 

Sarah Harris—Department of Public Instruction 

Dare O'Connor—Department of Public Instruction 

Khalid Awan—Department of Public Safety 

Robert Brinson—Department of Public Safety 

Jean Burke—Department of Public Safety 

Steve Davis—Department of Public Safety 

John Del Greco—Department of Public Safety 

Keith Hammonds—Department of Public Safety 

Darlene Langston—Department of Public Safety 

Marvin Mervin—Department of Public Safety 

Roberta Morgart—Department of Public Safety 

Joanie Saucier—Department of Public Safety 

Celia Cox—Department of Secretary of the State 

Belinda Preacher—Department of Secretary of the State 

Lewis Andrews—Department of State Treasurer 

Kim Battle—Department of State Treasurer 

Melinda Canady—Department of State Treasurer 

Angela Chafalovitch—Department of State Treasurer 

Joan Fontes—Department of State Treasurer 

Thomas Holloman—Department of State Treasurer 

Biff McGilvray—Department of State Treasurer 

Preeta Nayak—Department of State Treasurer 

Hugh Norris—Department of State Treasurer 

Paru Patel—Department of State Treasurer 

Malinda Peters—Department of State Treasurer 

Tim Romocki—Department of State Treasurer 

Allis Talley—Department of State Treasurer 

Ricky Bunn—Department of Transportation 

Kathy Cooper—Department of Transportation 

Dorene Creech—Department of Transportation 

Wayne Davenport—Department of Transportation 

Bertha Davis—Department of Transportation 

Mark Foster—Department of Transportation 

Mary Morton—Department of Transportation 

Lonnetta Raynor—Department of Transportation 

Harold Renfrow—Department of Transportation 

Wayne Rogers—Department of Transportation 

Laurie Smith—Department of Transportation 

John Stroud—Department of Transportation 

Willard Young—Department of Transportation 

Kenneth Durham—Dept. of State Treasurer (Retired) 

Robert Keeney—Durham Technical Community College 

Andrew Kleitsch—Durham Technical Community College 

Debra D Bailey—East Carolina University 

Dee Bowling—East Carolina University 

Stephanie Coleman—East Carolina University 

Carol Fornes—East Carolina University 

Sherrilyn Johnson—East Carolina University 

Cynthia Modlin—East Carolina University 

Tim Morris—East Carolina University 

Dannie Moss—East Carolina University 

David Price—East Carolina University 

Jasheen Ballance—Elizabeth City State University 

Dana Dupree—Elizabeth City State University 

Gina Knight—Elizabeth City State University 

Sonya Miller—Elizabeth City State University 

Martha Greene—Forsyth Technical Community College 

Shelly Alman—Gaston College 

Bruce Cole—Gaston College 

Marti Asher—Gateway University Research Park 

Rene Whitesell—Gateway University Research Park 

James Horne—General Assembly 

Wesley Taylor—General Assembly 

Beth Edmondson—Golden Leaf Foundation 

Debra Smith—Halifax Community College 

Kimberly S. Crews—High Point Regional 

Lana Davidson—High Point Regional 

Cathy Lively—Information Technology Services 

Leslie Blankenship—Isothermal Community College 

Amy Penson—Isothermal Community College 

LaTasha Moore—James Sprunt Community College 

Jessica McMahon—Lenoir Community College 

Kim Hartley—McGladrey LLP 

Maribel Pinol—McGladrey LLP 

Lefevre Richard—Mitchell Community College 

Bivian Ejimakor—NC A & T University 

Helen Buck—NC A and T State University 

Katherine Burckley—NC A and T State University 

Diane Davis—NC A and T State University 

Alvenia Uitenham—NC A and T State University 

Cynthia Carter—NC Central University 

Dewanda Dalrymple—NC Central University 

Yolanda Deaver—NC Central University 

David Lucas—NC Central University 

Gary Ward—NC Central University 

Kim Van Metre—NC Community College System 



 

Page 4 of 4 

Joe Belnak—NC Education Lottery 

Jim Knight—NC Education Lottery 

Michelle Lassiter—NC Education Lottery 

ERWIN Mialkowski—NC Education Lottery 

Michael Suggs—NC Education Lottery 

Trina Warren—NC Global TransPark Authority 

Susan "Carrie" Freeman—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Simuel Hodges—NC Housing Finance Agency 

John Meese—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Elizabeth Rozakis—NC Housing Finance Agency 

Robert Allen—NC School of Science and Mathematics 

Judy King—NC School of Science and Mathematics 

Terry Dail—NC State Ports Authority 

Paige Bates—NC State University 

Jennifer Brady—NC State University 

Julie Brasfield—NC State University 

Charles Cansler—NC State University 

Jennifer Coltrane—NC State University 

Mike Edwards—NC State University 

Milburn Holbrook—NC State University 

Susan Holton—NC State University 

Lori Johnson—NC State University 

Kim Miller—NC State University 

Tracy Patty—NC State University 

Beth Taylor—NC State University 

Bridget Paschal—North Carolina Utililties Commission 

Gayle Lemons—Office of Administrative Hearings 

Kim Mitchell—Office of Information Technology Services 

Joyce Wallace—Office of Information Technology Services 

Kristina Autio—Office of State Auditor 

Bruce Baird—Office of State Auditor 

Joyce Boni—Office of State Auditor 

Joyce Flowers—Office of State Auditor 

Lynne Forrest—Office of State Auditor 

Linda Hollar—Office of State Auditor 

Shivani Jani—Office of State Auditor 

Christine Jumalon—Office of State Auditor 

Tim Kennedy—Office of State Auditor 

Lee Linker—Office of State Auditor 

Ashley Little—Office of State Auditor 

Zach Rogers—Office of State Auditor 

Amy Senogles—Office of State Auditor 

Hannah Sullivan—Office of State Auditor 

Katie Thigpen—Office of State Auditor 

Pamela Wade—Office of State Auditor 

Maureen Webb—Office of State Auditor 

Ray Whitby Jr—Office of State Auditor 

Robbie Alford—Office of State Controller 

Ann Anderson—Office of State Controller 

Edith Cannady—Office of State Controller 

Joy Darden—Office of State Controller 

Debbie Dryer—Office of State Controller 

Pam Fowler—Office of State Controller 

Anne Godwin—Office of State Controller 

Martha Hunt—Office of State Controller 

Cathy Johnson—Office of State Controller 

Laura Klem—Office of State Controller 

Ben McLawhorn—Office of State Controller 

Clayton Murphy—Office of State Controller 

Terri Noblin—Office of State Controller 

Jennifer Pacheco—Office of State Controller 

Rick Pieringer—Office of State Controller 

Teresa Shingleton—Office of State Controller 

Nancy Thomas—Office of State Controller 

Randy Thomas—Office of State Controller 

Shirley Trollinger—Office of State Controller 

Prabhavathi Vijayaraghavan—Office of State Controller 

Helen Vozzo—Office of State Controller 

Virginia Warren—Office of State Controller 

Amber Young—Office of State Controller 

Linda Garr—Rex Healthcare 

Rebecca Schmitt—Rex Healthcare 

Michael Sullivan—Rex Healthcare 

Ann Cutler—Rockingham Community College 

Kizzy Lea—Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Kelly Jackson—Sampson Community College 

Karen Sadvary—Sampson Community College 

Michelle Brock—South Piedmont Community College 

Karen Grantham—South Piedmont Community College 

Betty Jo Ramsey—Southeastern Community College 

Larna Griffin—State Education Assistance Authority 

Sharon Robertson—Tri-County Community College 

Jennifer Acton—UNC at Chapel Hill 

DeAhn Baucom—UNC at Chapel Hill 

David Blakemore—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Nancy Brock—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Emily Coble—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Angela Davis—UNC at Chapel Hill 

A.J. Hafele—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Ketih Harris—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Stan Koziol—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Karin Langbehn-Pecaut—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Martha Pendergrass—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Dennis Press—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Chandrika Rao—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Janet Rupert—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Megan Wallace—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Yiwen Wang—UNC at Chapel Hill 

Alicia Bartosch—UNC at Charlotte 

Alice LaRocca—UNC at Charlotte 

Kimberly Seamans—UNC at Charlotte 

Fang Zuo—UNC at Charlotte 

Randy Bennett—UNC at Greensboro 

Brenda Hampshire—UNC at Greensboro 

Wayne Jones—UNC at Greensboro 

Kathleen Lukens—UNC at Greensboro 

Steven Rhew—UNC at Greensboro 

Donald Skeen—UNC at Greensboro 

Ron Smith—UNC at Greensboro 

Karen Stevenson—UNC at Greensboro 

Lien Bailey—UNC at Pembroke 

Staci Huffman—UNC at Pembroke 

Frances Hunt—UNC at Pembroke 

Carla Locklear—UNC at Pembroke 

Penny Locklear—UNC at Pembroke 

Sahvanna Locklear—UNC at Pembroke 

Kristy Nance—UNC at Pembroke 

Amanda O'Harrow—UNC at Pembroke 

Ray Oxendine—UNC at Pembroke 

Francine Rizzo—UNC at Pembroke 

Kenneth Spayd—UNC at Pembroke 

Heather Iannucci—UNC at Wilmington 

Sonda Jenson—UNC at Wilmington 

Leon Browning—UNC General Administration 

Marsha Fields—UNC General Administration 

Cliff Flood—UNC General Administration 

Jeffrey Henderson—UNC General Administration 

Lars Jarkko—UNC General Administration 

Ralph McLester—UNC General Administration 

Lynne Sanders—UNC General Administration 

Sharon Stevenson—UNC General Administration 

Lisa Taylor—UNC Hospitals 

George Burnette—UNC School of the Arts 

Lisa McClinton—UNC School of the Arts 

Elizabeth Rollinson—USS North Carolina Battleship Commission 

Leah Englebright—Vance-Granville Community College 

Kathleen Stefanick—Vance-Granville Community College 

Marla Tart—Wake Technical Community College 

Annette Woodard—Wayne Community College 

Greg Plemmons—Western Carolina University 

David Steinbicker—Western Carolina University 

Michael Bingham—Western Piedmont Community College 

Bryan Brannon—Wildlife Resources Commission 

Randy Smith—Wildlife Resources Commission 

Jessica Jones—Wilson Technical Community College 

Esperanza Best—Winston-Salem State University 

Frank Lord—Winston-Salem State University 


